Town of Bolton

73 AlpP s

—_—
Vougher Detail HWM_.WQ, Voucher Batch Number: 1507 06/30/2025
Fiscal\Year: 2024-2025
Vendor it Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Air Temp Mechanical Services, Inc.
Check Group:
Replace outside condenser unit per quote 1 251655 SD43568 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $6,993.00
6/30/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,993.00
Vendor Total: $6,993.00
ASPLUNDH TREE EXPERT CO.
Check Group:
TREE TRIMMING 6/16-6/20/25 1 251692 70H54225 1005.043.4303.000000.54304.00000 $6,148.00
6/27/2025 Tree Triming - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $6,148.00
Vendor Total: $6,148.00
CASELLA WASTE T5210
Check Group:
Tipping Fees SINGLESTREAM-IN* - JUNE 2025 10 3913034 1005.084.8405.000000.54421.00000 $2,232.75
6/30/2025 Tipping Fees - Ref. Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2,232.75
Vendor Total: $2,232.75
CHADWICK-BAROSS INC
Check Group:
TAG 18" TRENCHING BUCKET FOR TAKEUCHI 1 251347 Q17461 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $1,278.00
EXCAVATOR
6/10/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,278.00
Vendor Total: $1,278.00
FIRST-ADVANTAGE OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH SV T24628
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1507 06/30/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
EMPLOYEE ALCOHOL/DRUG TESTING - JUNE 2025 10 2500452506 1005.041.4107.000000.53300.00000 $106.11
6/30/2025 Professional/Tech Services - Admin.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $106.11
Vendor Total: $106.11
GALASSO MATERIALS LLC
Check Group:
TOWN HALL PARKING LOT MILLING & PAVING, 1 251706 50346-1 1005.043.4303.000000.57500.00000 $7,469.70
CURBS, SIDEWALKS & PARKING STALLS
6/3/2025 Road Repair - H.W.
TOWN HALL PARKING LOT MILLING & PAVING, 1 251706 503464-1 1005.043.4303.000000.57500.00000 $32,041.18
CURBS, SIDEWALKS & PARKING STALLS
6/3/2025 Road Repair - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $39,510.88
Check Group:
MEADOW RD: MILLING, OVERLAY, LIQUID ASPHALT & 1 251707 503543 2963.043.4303.000000.57500.00000 $70,862.48
CURBING
6/30/2025 Town Aid Road Expenditures
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $70,862.48
Check Group:
LUCK'S WAY: FURNISH & INSTALL HANDSPREAD 1 251708 50346-2 2963.043.4303.000000.57500.00000 $3,780.00
APRONS & BASIN WINGS
6/3/2025 Town Aid Road Expenditures
LUCK'S WAY & WALDEN WAY: FINE MILLING 1 251708 503464-2 2963.043.4303.000000.57500.00000 $27,528.13
6/3/2025 Town Aid Road Expenditures
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $31,308.13
Vendor Total: $141,681.49
GOWANS-KNIGHT CO, INC
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1507 06/30/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
KENWORTH TANKER 234: CHASSIS SERVICE, DOT 1 250158 34984 1005.042.4203.000000.54302.00000 $4,676.96
INSPECTION, PRESSURE WASHING, PUMP SERVICE,
PUMP TEST & MAINTENANCE
5/8/2025 Fire/Security Maint. & Supply - Fire Comm.
PIERCE TRUCK 134 - CHASSIS SERVICE, DOT 1 250158 34985 1005.042.4203.000000.54302.00000 $16,545.82
INSPECTION, PRESSURE WASHING, BRAKE
INSPECTION, PUMP SERVICE, PUMP TEST, TANK
REPLACEMENT & MAINTENANCE
5/8/2025 Fire/Security Maint. & Supply - Fire Comm.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $21,222.78
Vendor Total: $21,222.78
Hartford Courant
Check Group:
INLAND WETLANDS LEGAL NOTICE PUBLICATION 10 119446933000 1005.041.4163.000000.55400.00000 $38.49
6/30/25
6/30/2025 Advertising - Inland/Wetland
TOWN CLERK LEGAL NOTICES FOR 6/24 & 7/15 10 119448883000 1005.041.4147.000000.55400.00000 $99.76
REFERENDUMS
6/30/2025 Advertising - Town Clerk
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $138.25
Vendor Total: $138.25
IVS LLC T19288
Check Group:
BALLOT MARKING SYSTEM PROGRAMMING - 6/10/25 10 CT061025-2 1005.041.4197.000000.56120.00000 $75.00
REFERENDUM
7/18/2025 Office Oper. Supplies - Elect.
BALLOT MARKING SYSTEM PROGRAMMING - 6/24/25 10 CT062425-1 1005.041.4197.000000.56120.00000 $75.00
REFERENDUM
7118/2025 Office Oper. Supplies - Elect.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1507 06/30/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $150.00
KAHN TRACTOR & EQUIPMENT, INC B3892
Check Group:
ALAMO MOWER HEAD TEETH 1 251691 170248 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $623.36
6/10/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $623.36
Vendor Total: $623.36
KATHRYN CANNON
Check Group:
CLERK - PLANNING & ZONING MEETING 6/11/25 10 6/11/25 CLERK 1005.041.4153.000000.53100.00000 $75.00
6/11/2025 Official/Admin Services - Planning & Zoning
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $75.00
Vendor Total: $75.00
MAINE OXY
Check Group:
TANK RENTAL 10 3003170450 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $143.82
4/8/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
TANK RENTAL PAST DUE CHARGE 10 3003207667 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $3.00
5/31/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $146.82
Vendor Total: $146.82
NAPA AUTO PARTS
Check Group:
MOTOR OIL 10 403057 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $58.88
5/21/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $58.88
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1507 06/30/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
ENGINE OIL FILTER 2 251695 405355 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $29.98
6/12/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
MOTOR OIL 24 251695 405355 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $215.76
6/12/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
PAINT SURFACE METAL ETCH 2 251695 406085 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $99.98
6/18/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $345.72
Check Group:
TRUCK #3 ALL-SEASON BODY OVERHAUL: PAINT 1 251702 404302 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $732.83
THINNERS/REDUCERS, RUST COATING, RAPTOR
TOUGH PROTECTIVE COAT, AUTO REFINISHING &
WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID.
6/3/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
TRUCK #3 ALL-SEASON BODY OVERHAUL: PAINT 1 251702 406896 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $505.64
THINNERS/REDUCERS, RUST COATING, RAPTOR
TOUGH PROTECTIVE COAT, AUTO REFINISHING &
WINDSHIELD WASHER FLUID.
6/26/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,238.47
Vendor Total: $1,643.07
NATHAN L. JACOBSON & ASSOC, INC. 12272
Check Group:
0968-0051 271 HOP RIVER RD - INSPECTION 10 100755 2988.041.4151.415136.25000.00000 $648.40
4/17/2025 271 Hop River Road/PL-22-2
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $648.40
Vendor Total: $648.40
NEW DIMENSION CHRISTIAN CENTER INC
Check Group:
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1507 06/30/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
INP SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND - EVENT DATE PAVILION 6/21/25 2970.000.0000.000000.25007.00000 $150.00
6/21/25
6/25/2025 Other Liabilities - Indian Notch Pavillion
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
Novus Insight, Inc
Check Group:
MONTHLY BILLING - JUNE 2025 22925 1005.041.4107.000000.53520.00000 $4,754.55
6/1/2025 Other Tech. Services - Admin.
SMARTCONNECT TOWER & LICENSE, 2 ARUBA 23105 1005.041.4107.000000.57300.00000 $2,873.48
ETHERNETS & ARUBA CABLE
6/13/2025 Equipment - Admin.
JUNE 2025 PROJECTS - TOWN HALL HARDWARE 23489 1005.041.4107.000000.53300.00000 $2,700.00
INSTALLATION
6/30/2025 Professional/Tech Services - Admin.
JUNE 2025 PROJECTS - TOWN HALL HARDWARE 23490 1005.041.4107.000000.53300.00000 $270.00
INSTALLATION
6/30/2025 - Professional/Tech Services - Admin.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $10,598.03
Vendor Total: $10,598.03
PAUL HILL
Check Group:
REFUND FOR DUP PERMIT #B-25-111 - CONTRACTOR REFUND 1005.041.4151.000000.42201.00000 $101.56
PERMIT #M-25-37 B-25-111
7/15/2025 Building Official Fees
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $101.56
Vendor Total: $101.56
STRYKER SALES LLC
Check Group:
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1507 06/30/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
CREDIT MEMO 10 700469128 1005.042.4203.000000.56900.00000 ($148.10)
6/30/2025 Medical Supplies - Fire Comm.
UNAPPLIED CASH 10 LBX-000013 1005.042.4203.000000.56900.00000 ($90.14)
6/30/2025 Medical Supplies - Fire Comm.
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: ($238.24)
Check Group:
ELECTRODE KIT 1 251696 9208358892 1005.042.4203.000000.56900.00000 $321.78
1/29/2025 Medical Supplies - Fire Comm.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $321.78
Vendor Total: $83.54
TEAM EJP VERNON CT
Check Group:
BRANDY ST & KEENEY DR DRAINAGE PIPES 1 251644 6490267 1005.043.4303.000000.57500.00000 $8,170.64
5/30/2025 Road Repair - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $8,170.64
Vendor Total: $8,170.64
TIM ERICSON
Check Group:
INP SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND - EVENT DATE 10 PAVILION 6/7/25 2970.000.0000.000000.25007.00000 $150.00
6/7/25
6/11/2025 Other Liabilities - Indian Notch Pavillion
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $150.00
Vendor Total: $150.00
TRI STATE INDUSTRIAL MAINTENANCE LLC
Check Group:
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1507 06/30/2025
Fiscal Year: 2024-2025
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
STREET SWEEPING 1 251703 12172 1005.043.4303.000000.54305.00000 $5,000.00
6/17/2025 Road Sweeping - HW.
STREET SWEEPING 1 251703 12172 1005.000.0000.000000.25999.00000 $9,615.00
6/17/2025 NIPs
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $14,615.00
Vendor Total: $14,615.00
USA HAULING & RECYCLING
Check Group:
*BULKY WASTE* RECYCLING - JUNE 2025 10 603226798 1005.084.8405.000000.54101.00000 $1,266.40
7/1/2025 Refuse Removal. - Ref. Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,266.40
Vendor Total: $1,266.40
WINDHAM MATERIALS, LLC T40529
Check Group:
INCOMING ASPHALT & CONCRETE 1 251699 227220 1005.043.4303.000000.57500.00000 $45.68
6/21/2025 Road Repair- H.W.
INCOMING ASPHALT & CONCRETE 1 251699 227487 1005.043.4303.000000.57500.00000 $214.00
6/30/2025 Road Repair - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $259.68
Vendor Total: $259.68
Grand Total: $218,481.88
End of Report
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Town of Bolton

Vouchef Detail i Voucher Batch Number: 1021 07/31/2025

Vendor Remit QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
ALISON WATSON MASTON
Check Group:
LEGO CAMP REFUND - CANCELLED DUE TO LACK OF 10 LEGO CAMP 2970.045.4503.300102.44709.00000 $175.00
REGISTRATIONS REFUND
7/14/2025 Other Summer Camp - Recreation
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $175.00
Vendor Total: $175.00
BIG Y FOOD, INC. T40356
Check Group:
SUPPLIES FOR 7/10/25 TRIVIA & ICE CREAM SOCIAL 10 045-00030431947 1005.044.4427.000000.56010.00000 $60.50
4-IN
7/8/2025 Supplies - Sen. Serv.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $60.50
Vendor Total: $60.50
BROWN & BROWN INSURANCE SERVICES INC.
Check Group:
MONTHLY CONSULTING CONTRACT - AUG 2025 10 21133194 1005.041.4141.000000.52010.00000 $770.00
71212025 Insurance Admin. Fees - Empl. Bene.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $770.00
Vendor Total: $770.00
COMCAST.
Check Group:
HWY DEPT INTERNET #0402 10 #0402 1005.043.4399.000000.55300.00000 $162.13
7/16-8/15/25
7/9/2025 Communications - Town Building Oper.
FIRE DEPT INTERNET #3962 10 #3962 1005.043.4399.000000.55300.00000 $128.40
7/12-8/11/25
71512025 Communications - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail _lmm.n:‘__m Voucher Batch Number: 1021 07/31/2025
Fiscal Year: 2025-2026
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $290.53
Vendor Total: $290.53
COST T2050
Check Group:
FY 25/26 TOWN MEMBERSHIP DUES 10 2855 1005.041.4107.000000.58100.00000 $975.00
7115/2025 Dues & Fees - Admin.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $975.00
Vendor Total: $975.00
CSC Services, LLC
Check Group:
CLEAN & INSPECT KITCHEN HOOD AT FIRE DEPT 1 260142 61832 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $350.00
7117/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $350.00
Vendor Total: $350.00
DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES. T5357
Check Group:
DMV ONLINE ACCESS 7/1/25-6/30/26 1 260088 4515 1005.041.4135.000000.56120.00000 $250.00
6/2/2025 Office Oper. Supplies - Tax Coll.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $250.00
Vendor Total: $250.00
ELECTION SYSTEMS & SOFTWARE LLC
Check Group:
BALLOT LAYOUT CHARGE - 7/15/25 BUDGET 1 260094 CD2122947 1005.041.4197.000000.53520.00000 $45.00
REFERENDUM
71212025 Other Contracts - Elect.
PROGRAMMING FEE - 7/15/25 BUDGET REFERENDUM 1 260094 CD2122957 1005.041.4197.000000.53520.00000 $700.00
7/12/2025 Other Contracts - Elect.
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1021 07/31/2025
Fiscal Year: 2025-2026
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $745.00
Vendor Total: $745.00
ERNEST PIEROG
Check Group:
REIMBURSEMENT - LUNCH FOR 7/15/25 10 SUBWAY 7/15/25 1005.041.4197.000000.56120.00000 $72.53
REFERENDUM POLL WORKERS
7122/2025 Office Oper. Supplies - Elect.
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $72.53
Vendor Total: $72.53
Eversource.
Check Group:
Electricity - HIGH RIDGE FARM #5034 10 #5034 1005.043.4399.000000.56220.00000 $13.36
6/13-7/15/25
7/15/2025 Electricity - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $13.36
Vendor Total: $13.36
FLUID DYNAMICS LLC
Check Group:
CONNECTOR 10 990517-001 1005.043.4303.000000.56100.00000 $2.61
7/10/2025 Repair & Maintenance Supplies - H.W.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $2.61
Vendor Total: $2.61
FOOD EXPLORERS LLC
Check Group:
SUMMER CAMP FOOD WORKSHOP 7/22/25 1 260050 1802 2970.045.4503.300101.53400.00000 $400.00
7122/2025 Herrick Park Summer Camp - Other Profess. Serv
Check #: 0
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1021 07/31/2025
Fiscal Year: 2025-2026
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
PO/InvoiceTotal: $400.00
Vendor Total: $400.00
FRONTIER.
Check Group:
HP TELEPHONE #6926 10 #6926 7/7-8/6/25 1005.043.4399.000000.55300.00000 $314.92
71712025 Communications - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $314.92
Vendor Total: $314.92
Georgina'S Restaurant And Banquets B8419
Check Group:
SUMMER CAMP STAFF LUNCH 10 ORDER #212822 2970.045.4503.300101.56120.00000 $47.00
7/18/2025 Herrick Park Summer Camp - General Supplies
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $47.00
Vendor Total: $47.00
GOEHRING ELECTRIC LLC
Check Group:
INSTALL OUTLET IN ROOM A 1 260131 104 NOTCH RD 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $685.00
7/18/25
7/18/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $685.00
Vendor Total: $685.00
Granite Communications, Inc.
Check Group:
RESET VOICEMAIL 10 120110 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $82.50
7/15/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $82.50
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing Voucher Batch Number: 1021 07/31/2025
Fiscal Year: 2025-2026
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Vendor Total: $82.50
KATHRYN CANNON
Check Group:
CLERK - BOARD OF SELECTMEN MEETING 7/1/25 10 7/1/25 CLERK 1005.041.4107.000000.53100.00000 $75.00
7/9/2025 Official/Administrative Services - Admin.
CLERK - BOARD OF SELECTMEN MEETING 7/15/25 10 7/15/25 CLERK 1005.041.4107.000000.53100.00000 $75.00
7/17/2025 Official/Administrative Services - Admin.
CLERK - CONSERVATION COMMISSION MEETING 10 717125 CLERK 1005.045.4599.000000.53100.00000 $100.00
717125
71912025 Official/Admin Services
CLERK - PLANNING & ZONING MEETING 7/9/25 10 7/9/25 CLERK 1005.041.4153.000000.53100.00000 $75.00
7/17/2025 Official/Admin Services - Planning & Zoning
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $325.00
Vendor Total: $325.00
MCNEIL & COMPANY, INC
Check Group:
COMMERCIAL POLICY - AMEND BUILDING & BPP 10 8397226 1005.041.4157.000000.55200.00000 $531.00
DEDUCTIBLE TO $2,500
7/18/2025 Property & Liability Insurance
INLAND MARINE POLICY - AMEND EMERGENCY 10 8397226 1005.041.4157.000000.55200.00000 $1,342.00
APPARATUS DEDUCTIBLE TO $2,500
7/18/2025 Property & Liability Insurance
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,873.00
Vendor Total: $1,873.00
Minuteman Security Technologies, Inc
Check Group:
ALARM SYSTEM REPAIRS AT SENIOR CTR 1 260054 155419 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $372.00
7/10/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $372.00
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1021 07/31/2025
Fiscal Year: 2025-2026
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
ALARM SYSTEM MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT FOR 1 260143 156550 1005.043.4399.000000.54300.00000 $6,853.00
ALL TOWN BUILDINGS
7121/2025 Repair & Maint. Services - Town Build. Oper.
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $6,853.00
Vendor Total: $7,225.00
NAPA AUTO PARTS
Check Group:
FILTER & BATTERY FOR THE GENERATORS 1 260089 407396 1005.043.4399.000000.56100.00000 $299.37
7/1/2025 Supplies - Town Building Oper.
Check #: 0
POl/InvoiceTotal: $299.37
Vendor Total: $299.37
NATURE'S ART VILLAGE
Check Group:
7/17/25 SUMMER CAMP FIELD TRIP - THE DINOSAUR 1 260090 2488 2970.045.4503.300101.53400.00000 $1,929.44
PLACE
7/10/2025 Herrick Park Summer Camp - Other Profess. Serv
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,929.44
Vendor Total: $1,920.44
NORTH CENTRAL CONSERVATION DISTRICT
Check Group:
FY 25/26 ANNUAL CONTRIBUTION 1 260087 FY26 1005.041.4151.000000.53300.00000 $779.00
CONTRIBUTION
7/15/2025 Professional/ Tech Serv - Build. & Land Use
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $779.00
Vendor Total: $779.00
Novus Insight, Inc
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Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1021 07/31/2025
Fiscal Year: 2025-2026
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
NVR INSTALLATION & CONFIGURATION - BALLOT 10 23488 1005.041.4107.000000.53300.00000 $1,800.00
CAMERA SETUP
7/15/2025 Professional/Tech Services - Admin.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $1,800.00
Vendor Total: $1,800.00
PATRICE L CARSON
Check Group:
TOWN PLANNER HOURLY CONTRACTED SERVICES 52.5 260137 PERIOD 1005.041.4151.000000.53300.00000 $3,937.50
717-7/120/25 717-7/20/25
7120/2025 Professional/ Tech Serv - Build. & Land Use
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $3,937.50
Vendor Total: $3,937.50
RAINBOW GRAPHICS INC
Check Group:
CAMP HOODIES 10 25724 2970.045.4503.300101.56120.00000 $144.00
7/10/2025 Herrick Park Summer Camp - General Supplies
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $144.00
Vendor Total: $144.00
RIVERSIDE REPTILES EDUCATION CENTER
Check Group:
SUMMER CAMP REPTILE WORKSHOP 7/16/25 1 260051 7/16/25 2970.045.4503.300101.53400.00000 $190.00
PROGRAM
7/15/2025 Herrick Park Summer Camp - Other Profess. Serv
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $190.00
Vendor Total: $190.00
SANDRA PIEROG
Printed:  07/25/2025 11:45:35 AM Report:  rptAPVoucherDetail 2025.1.15 Page: 7



Town of Bolton

Voucher Detail Listing

Voucher Batch Number: 1021 07/31/2025
Fiscal Year: 2025-2026
Vendor Remit Name QTY PO No. Invoice Account Amount
Description Vendor # Invoice Date
Check Group:
REIMBURSEMENT - SNACKS & REFRESHMENTS FOR 10 SHOP RITE 1005.041.4197.000000.56120.00000 $114.06
7/15/25 REFERENDUM POLL WORKERS 7/14/25
71222025 Office Oper. Supplies - Elect.
Check #: 0
PO/InvoiceTotal: $114.06